Period of remuneration: 

Remaining two years from August 1, 2020 to July 31, 2022. 

(A) Fixed Compensation:

(i) Fixed Compensation shall include Basic Salary, HRA, Company’s Contribution to Provident Fund and Gratuity.

(ii) The Basic Salary shall be Rs. 4,05,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh and Five Thousand only) per month with such increase as may be 
decided by the Board of Directors or any committee thereof from time to time. The annual increments will be decided by the Board of 
Directors and will be merit based and take into account all relevant factors.